21000012089		
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	800186299258	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	10/06/1001008001 **70.00	
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	PILED 2010 DCT -6 PH 2:41 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA	
Office Use Only	J. Shivers OCT 0.8 2018	

I

. -

COVER LETTER .

Department of State **New Filing Section Division of Corporations** P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

t

SUBJECT: BMWTECH INC

(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

\$70.00 Filing Fee **\$78.75** Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

D \$78.75
Filing Fee & Certified Copy
1*

\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

		the set
MI: MILLIE VARGAS		2010 OC
Name (Printed or typed)		CT
	ASSE	5
2893 BIG SKY BLV SUITE 6	ייין ולם. איי דים	
Address	ا اللہ - اللہ	PH
		ŝ
KISSIMMEE FL 34744		-4-
City, State & Zip	······	
407-403-5547		
Daytime Telephone number		
	· .	

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

State of Florida

÷

County of Orange

Personally came and appeared before me the undersigned notary, on this 31 day of August, 2010, personally appeared

Nelson Aviles and Maria Aviles members of BMWTWCH LLC

Who having been first duly sworn depose and staying:

That, we have no intention of revoking the dissolution, therefore, releasing the name for use to another entity.

Sworn and subscribed before me this 31 day of August, 2010

Notary Public:

My Commission expires:



COLOCT -6 PH 2: 4:

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

BMWTECH INC

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal street address and mailing address, if different is:

11245 South Orange Blossom Trail

Unit 305

Orlando Florida 32837

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: Any and all lawful business

ARTICLE IV SHARES

The number of shares of stock is: 100

ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS

List name(s), address(es) and specific title(s): Nelson Aviles 4866 Zion Dr Saint Cloud FI 34772

ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

Millie Vargas 2893 Big Sky Blvd Suite 6 Kissimmee Fl 34744 <u>ARTICLE VII</u> INCORPORATOR

The <u>name and address</u> of the Incorporator is: Nelson Aviles 4866 Zion Dr Saint Cloud FI 34772

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Signature/Registered Agent

Signature/Incorporator

9-8-10 Date 9-8-10



÷